 Features
•  Extra heavy duty mechanical assembly
•   Single Ended or Double Ended shaft
•  Reversible face fixing option
•  Incorporates Opto-ASIC Technology
The model 7RP provides yet another extra heavy duty encoder which has the advantage
of a double-ended male shaft together with a totally reversible mounting configuration. This
arrangement will allow for the fixing of measuring wheels on both shafts, thus ensuring secure
and error free contact with conveyor, or moving product, during length measurement applica-
tions. A single-ended shaft configuration is also available. This encoder employs our highly
reliable Opto-ASIC technology.
Model 7RP Ordering Guide
Red type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
7RP/1 ST IP50HV0256 NCDERA
NOTES:
1 5 to16 VCC supply only for HT option.
2 For non-standard cable lengths contact sales office for details and cost.
            MODEL
7RP/1 = 0001-1000 PPR
7RP/2 = 1024-2540 PPR
         FIXING
DE Double-Ended
SE Single-Ended
COMMUTATION
NC No Commutation
Model 7RP PPR Options
Common Applications
Robotics, Motor-Mounted Feedback, Assembly Machines, High Power Motors
OUTPUT TYPE
PP Push-Pull
HV Line Driver
CONNECTOR
TYPE
G2   2M Flying Lead
W     6 Pin MS
X     10 Pin MS
G3   3M Flying Lead
       Note 2
PPR
See PPR chart below
Price adder >1000
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
ST  0º to 70º C
HT  0º to 100º C
       Note 1
SHAFT SIZE
RA 0.5" x 1.0"  With Flat
RB 0.5" x 1.0"  No Flat
RC 0.5" x 1.5"  With Flat
RD 0.5" x 1.5"  No Flat
RF 15mm x 40mm No Flat
G2
Optional FeaturesElectrical SpecificationMechanical
For specification
assistance call
Customer Service
SEALING
    IP50 Standard Sealing
             As Published IP50
    IP64  IP64 Sealing
Model 7RP Extra Heavy Duty
Thru-Shaft
0001* 0010* 0011* 0012* 0020* 0025* 0030*
0040* 0060 0100 0120 0128* 0200 0250
0254 0256 0300 0360 0400 0500 0512
0600 0720 0800 0840 1000 1024 1200
1220 1250 1270 1500     1800     2000 2048
2500 2540     3000     4096     6000     8192    10000
*Contact Customer service for High Temp option
Contact Customer Service for other disc resolutions; not all disc
resolutions available with every commutation option.
Rev B
PRINCIPLE ENGINEERING LTD, TAN LLAN FARM, FFORD LLANFYNYDD, TREUDDYN, FLINTSHIRE, CH7 4LQ
EMAIL: INFO@PRINCIPLE-ENG.CO.UK - WEB: WWW.PRINCIPLE-ENG.CO.UK - TEL/FAX : 0845 539 0068
Electrical
 Input Voltage.............4.75 to 24 VCC for temperatures up to 70º C
   5 to 16 VCC for 0º to 100º C operating
   temperature
 Input Current .............100 mA max with no output load